

MSDE-18011/08/CTS/July-19/Ans.Key/2019-TTC

Objection raised on Question Papers for AITT under CTS (Semester System) held in July/ August, 2019

A committee / staff members of TTCCELL Ram Singh Locham (TO), Sh. N.K. Yadav (T.O.), Rajesh (TO) and Sh. Kranti Verma (JTA) has been deputed by Director (T.T.cell) to compile all the observations received from the State Directors & Various associated organization during the AITT of Craftsmen Training Scheme (Semester System) conducted in the month July/Aug 2019. The committee has to compiled all the observations alongwith remedial action as below:-

#	Name of the State	Observations	Remedial Action	Remarks
			Semester-I NIL	
			Semester-II NIL	
			Semester-III NIL	
			Semester-IV NIL	
#	Name of the State	Observations	Remedial Action	Remarks
1.	TNPL Pvt. ITI, Karur Tamilnadu, A.P.C. Roy Pvt. ITI	Trade-FITTER (36/227): Paper-1, Part-A, Booklet series A Q no.38 ans is incorrect in Answer key. Trade - ELECTRICIAN (33/231): Paper-1, Part-A, Booklet series A Q no 1, 14, 46 Ans are incorrect in anskey. Trade- INSTRUMENT MECHANIC (37): Paper-2, Part-A, Q no 5,7,11 ans are incorrect in anskey Trade - ELECTRICIAN (33/231): Paper-2, Part-A, Qno.1 ans is incorrect in anskey. Trade - Draughtsman Civil (31/217): NSQF, Paper-1, Part-A Q. Paper 1, Q. no. 10,36 ans are incorrect in anskey. Trade - Machinist (42/223): NSQF, Paper-1, Part-A Q. no. 4,11,38 ans are incorrect in anskey Trade - MECHANIC MOTOR VEHICLE (55/215): NSQF, Paper-1, Part-A Q. no. 17 ans is incorrect in anskey Trade - Electrician NSQF (33/231): Paper-1 Booklet series A Q. no. 1,23,33,36 ans are incorrect in anskey. Instrument Mechanic (037): Paper-2, Part-A Q. no. 11, 14 ans are incorrect in anskey. Trade:- Instrument Mechanic (037) Paper-I, Part-A, Q. No. 07, 17, 49 ans are incorrect in anskey.	No action required. Anskey should be corrected in Booklet Series A,B,C and D for Q no. 1(D), 14(A), 46(C) Anskey should be corrected as Q no. 5(C), 11(A), No action required in Q no. 7. Anskey should be corrected as (B) Anskey should be corrected as 10 (A), 36 (D) Anskey should be corrected as 4(D), 11(B), No action required in Q no 17. Anskeyshould be corrected as 1(D), 23(B),33 (D), 36(C). Anskey should be corrected as 11(A), 14(D) Anskey should be corrected as 07(C), 17(B), 49 (C)	TTC will take care to avoid such mistakes in future
2.	CET Alandur road, Guindy, chennai, ITI Bhilai, Chattisgarh	Trade - Fitter (36/227) Non-NSQF, Paper-1, Booklet Series-A Q. No. 11, 46 & 50- answer are incorrect in answer key. Q. No. 26 both option A & B are correct.	No action required for Q no 11, 46, 50 and Full marks should be awarded to each trainee for Q no 26.	
3.	Govt. ITI, Nettapakkam, Puducherry, Burdwan A.P.C. Roy Pvt. ITI	Trade - Electronic Mechanic (34/219) NSQF , Paper-1, Booklet Series A Q. no. 7 & 8 Diagram missing.	Full marks should be awarded to each trainee for Q no 7 & 8.	
4.	DVE&T, Maharashtra			

(Signature)
(Ram Singh Locham)
T.O

(Signature)
(N. K. Yadav)
T.O

(Signature)
(Rajesh)
T. O

(Signature)
(Kranti Verma)
JTA

(Signature)
03/10/19